

Case No. 7456/2022 FIR 626/2021 PS Gazipur

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Krishan Murari, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused absent despite service.

Let B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against accused with one surety in the like amount for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused and for further proceedings on 01.04.2023.

MM-03/East/KKD:Delhi

At this stage, accused has appeared before the Court.

At request, B/W issued against accused is hereby cancelled.

Copy of charge-sheet supplied to accused today itself against acknowledgment.

Put up for scrutiny of document and for arguments on charge on 19.04.2023.

Earlier date i.e. 01.04.2023 is hereby cancelled.

(Himanshi Tyagi)
MM-03/East/KKD:Delhi
15.11.2022