

CR Cases 7456/2022 STATE Vs. MD SHAKEEL 626 /2021 (Gazipur)

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. Satish Shukla, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused with Counsel Sh. Dilip Kumar Suryavanshi.

Fresh V/Nama filed on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record.

Accused seeks adjournment for arguments on the charge on the ground that he has recently engaged a Counsel.

Accused already knew the purpose of the matter today. Despite this, he had not been diligent. Adjournment is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited with DLSA by the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on 06.06.2023.

(Himanshi Tyagi)
MM-03/East/KKD:Delhi
19.04.2023