

CR Cases 7456/2022 STATE Vs. MD SHAKEEL 626 /2021
(Gazipur)

09.10.2023

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Satish Shukla, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused in person.

PW Sobram Singh in person.

Accused is seeking adjournment for want of his
Counsel.

In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

PW Sobram Singh is bound down for NDOH.

Let **fresh summons be issued to complainant**, for
NDOH.

At request, one last opportunity is given to the
accused to pay the cost imposed on 19.04.2023.

Put up for PE on 12.04.2024.

(Himanshi Tyagi)
MM-03/East/KKD:Delhi
09.10.2023