

42 CR Cases 7456/2022 STATE Vs. MD SHAKEEL 626 /2021 (Gazipur)

13.08.2024.

Present: Ld APP for the State.

Accused Shakil in person with Ld LAC Sh Vinod Kumar.

Cost not paid, as per order dated 19.04.2023.

Authority letter filed.

Let **B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the complainant**  
with one surety in the like amount, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 16.01.2025.

(Sachin)

JMFC-03/E/KKD/13.08.2024